
Foothill-De Anza Community College District

05/28/13Winter 2013 - Credit Only Headcount
De Anza College, Foothill College

Highest Education HiEd Count Percent
Not a HS Grad
Special Admit (K-12)
Adult School
HS Diploma
Passed GED
CA Certificate
Foreign Secondary
AA/AS
BA/BS or higher
Unrecorded

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
X

687
900
103

19,030
1,343

627
2,869
1,304
5,813
2,376

2.0
2.6
0.3

54.3
3.8
1.8
8.2
3.7

16.6
6.8

35,052 100.0

Educational Goal GrpEG Count Percent
Transfer after AA/AS
Transfer without AA/AS
AA/AS
Vocational Degree
Vocational Certificate
Formulate plans, goals
New career
Advance in job
Maintain certificate/licens
Educational development
Improve basic skills
Credit for HS or GED
Undecided
Unrecorded

 1
 2
 3
 4
 5
 6
 7
 8
 9
10
11
12
13
14

12,138
7,899
2,453

356
701
706

1,607
894
334

1,566
807
267

3,049
2,275

34.6
22.5

7.0
1.0
2.0
2.0
4.6
2.6
1.0
4.5
2.3
0.8
8.7
6.5

35,052 100.0

Age Group Count Percent
19 or less
20 - 24
25 - 29
30 - 34
35 - 39
40 - 49
50 - 59
60 +
Unrecorded

7,729
13,979

4,760
2,467
1,398
2,168
1,471
1,076

4

22.1
39.9
13.6

7.0
4.0
6.2
4.2
3.1
0.0

35,052 100.0

Gender GrpG Count Percent
Male
Female
Unrecorded

1
2
3

17,108
17,705

239

48.8
50.5

0.7
35,052 100.0

Ethnicity GrpE Count Percent
African American
Asian
Filipino
Latino/a
Native American
Pacific Islander
White
Unrecorded

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
U

1,634
11,898

1,948
7,293

225
310

9,754
1,990

4.7
33.9

5.6
20.8

0.6
0.9

27.8
5.7

35,052 100.0

Enrollment Status GrpES Count Percent
First-time Student
First-time Transfer
Returning Student
Continuing
Special Admit (K-12)
Unrecorded

1
2
3
5
6
7

935
2,874
5,229

25,221
782

11

2.7
8.2

14.9
72.0

2.2
0.0

35,052 100.0

Day Eve Status Count Percent
Day
Evening/Weekend

30,340
4,712

86.6
13.4

35,052 100.0

Full/Part-time* Count Percent
Full-time
Part-time

14,730
20,322

42.0
58.0

35,052 100.0

Median Age

22.0

Modal Age

19.0

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

District of Residence^ GrpD Count Percent
Foothill Service Area
De Anza Service Area
San Jose-Evergreen CCD
West Valley-Mission CCD
San Mateo CCD
Gavilan Joint CCD
Other California CCD
Out of State
Foreign -  F1 and Other

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

3,798
5,265
7,839
7,266
1,955

502
4,513

221
3,693

10.8
15.0
22.4
20.7

5.6
1.4

12.9
0.6

10.5
35,052 100.0Total

* Full/Part-time status based on Attempted Units.  Students with
12 or more attempted units are regarded as full-time students.

^ District of Residence based on address zipcode except for 
Out of State and Foreign.

Mean Age

27.1
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Attempted Units Count Percent
0.25 - 02.9
03.0 - 05.9
06.0 - 08.9
09.0 - 11.9
12.0 - 14.9
15.0 - 17.9
18.0 - 20.9
21.0 +

2,690
8,552
3,615
5,465
7,564
3,817
2,816

533

7.7
24.4
10.3
15.6
21.6
10.9

8.0
1.5

35,052 100.0

AveAhrs

9.86

Earned Units Count Percent
0
0.25 - 02.9
03.0 - 05.9
06.0 - 08.9
09.0 - 11.9
12.0 - 14.9
15.0 - 17.9
18.0 - 20.9
21 +

4,676
2,651
8,843
3,504
5,274
5,362
2,614
1,798

330

13.3
7.6

25.2
10.0
15.0
15.3

7.5
5.1
0.9

35,052 100.0

AveEhrs

7.77

City CityRk Count Percent
San Jose
Sunnyvale
Cupertino
Mountain View
Santa Clara
Palo Alto
Fremont
Los Altos/Los Altos Hills
Milpitas
Campbell
Redwood City
Los Gatos
Saratoga
East Palo Alto
Menlo Park
San Francisco
San Mateo
Gilroy
San Carlos
Millbrae
Portola Valley
All Other Cities

1
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

13,087
3,219
2,362
2,128
1,828
1,209

943
902
756
665
535
411
403
378
361
332
279
187
112

61
53

4,841

37.3
9.2
6.7
6.1
5.2
3.4
2.7
2.6
2.2
1.9
1.5
1.2
1.1
1.1
1.0
0.9
0.8
0.5
0.3
0.2
0.2

13.8
35,052 100.0

Total

Total

Total

Note: Attempted Units is defined as all units for which a grade 
is recorded, including "W" grades.  Classes dropped before 
grades are required are not included.

Note: Some credit students may also be taking be taking noncredit classes.

Source: IR&P ODS


