## Foothill-De Anza Community College District De Anza College, Foothill College Winter 2013 - Credit Only Headcount

Gender	Count	Percent
Male	17,108	48.8
Female	17,705	50.5
Unrecorded	239	0.7
Total	35,052	100.0
Ethnicity	Count	Percent
African American	1,634	4.7
Asian	11,898	33.9
Filipino	1,948	5.6
Latino/a	7,293	20.8
Native American	225	0.6
Pacific Islander	310	0.9
White	9,754	27.8
Unrecorded	1,990	5.7
Total	35,052	100.0
Enrollment Status	Count	Percent
Enrollment Status First-time Student	<b>Count</b> 935	Percent 2.7
First-time Student	935	2.7
First-time Student First-time Transfer	935 2,874	2.7 8.2
First-time Student First-time Transfer Returning Student	935 2,874 5,229	2.7 8.2 14.9
First-time Student First-time Transfer Returning Student Continuing	935 2,874 5,229 25,221	2.7 8.2 14.9 72.0
First-time Student First-time Transfer Returning Student Continuing Special Admit (K-12)	935 2,874 5,229 25,221 782	2.7 8.2 14.9 72.0 2.2
First-time Student First-time Transfer Returning Student Continuing Special Admit (K-12) Unrecorded	935 2,874 5,229 25,221 782 11	2.7 8.2 14.9 72.0 2.2 0.0
First-time Student First-time Transfer Returning Student Continuing Special Admit (K-12) Unrecorded Total	935 2,874 5,229 25,221 782 11	2.7 8.2 14.9 72.0 2.2 0.0
First-time Student First-time Transfer Returning Student Continuing Special Admit (K-12) Unrecorded	935 2,874 5,229 25,221 782 11 35,052	2.7 8.2 14.9 72.0 2.2 0.0 100.0
First-time Student First-time Transfer Returning Student Continuing Special Admit (K-12) Unrecorded Total <b>Day Eve Status</b>	935 2,874 5,229 25,221 782 11 35,052 <b>Count</b>	2.7 8.2 14.9 72.0 2.2 0.0 100.0
First-time Student First-time Transfer Returning Student Continuing Special Admit (K-12) Unrecorded Total Day Eve Status Day	935 2,874 5,229 25,221 782 11 35,052 <b>Count</b> 30,340	2.7 8.2 14.9 72.0 2.2 0.0 100.0 Percent 86.6
First-time Student First-time Transfer Returning Student Continuing Special Admit (K-12) Unrecorded Total Day Evening/Weekend	935 2,874 5,229 25,221 782 11 35,052 <b>Count</b> 30,340 4,712	2.7 8.2 14.9 72.0 2.2 0.0 100.0 <b>Percent</b> 86.6 13.4

run/ran-une	Count	rencent
Full-time	14,730	42.0
Part-time	20,322	58.0
Total	35,052	100.0
District of Residence <sup>^</sup>	Count	Percent
Foothill Service Area	3,798	10.8
De Anza Service Area	5,265	15.0
San Jose-Evergreen CCD	7,839	22.4
West Valley-Mission CCD	7,266	20.7
San Mateo CCD	1,955	5.6
Gavilan Joint CCD	502	1.4
Other California CCD	4,513	12.9
Out of State	221	0.6
Foreign - F1 and Other	3,693	10.5
Total	35,052	100.0

\* Full/Part-time status based on Attempted Units. Students with 12 or more attempted units are regarded as full-time students.

Highest Education	Count	Percent
Not a HS Grad	687	2.0
Special Admit (K-12)	900	2.6
Adult School	103	0.3
HS Diploma	19,030	54.3
Passed GED	1,343	3.8
CA Certificate	627	1.8
Foreign Secondary	2,869	8.2
AA/AS	1,304	3.7
BA/BS or higher	5,813	16.6
Unrecorded	2,376	6.8
Total	35,052	100.0

Educational Goal	Count	Percent
Transfer after AA/AS	12,138	34.6
Transfer without AA/AS	7,899	22.5
AA/AS	2,453	7.0
Vocational Degree	356	1.0
Vocational Certificate	701	2.0
Formulate plans, goals	706	2.0
New career	1,607	4.6
Advance in job	894	2.6
Maintain certificate/licens	334	1.0
Educational development	1,566	4.5
Improve basic skills	807	2.3
Credit for HS or GED	267	0.8
Undecided	3,049	8.7
Unrecorded	2,275	6.5
Total	35,052	100.0

Age Group		Count	Percent
19 or less		7,729	22.1
20 - 24		13,979	39.9
25 - 29		4,760	13.6
30 - 34		2,467	7.0
35 - 39		1,398	4.0
40 - 49		2,168	6.2
50 - 59		1,471	4.2
60 +		1,076	3.1
Unrecorded		4	0.0
Total		35,052	100.0
Mean Age	Median Age	Мо	dal Age
27.1	22.0		19.0

^ District of Residence based on address zipcode except for Out of State and Foreign.

05/28/13

## Foothill-De Anza Community College District De Anza College, Foothill College Winter 2013 - Credit Only Headcount

City	Count	Percent
City San Jose		<b>Percent</b> 37.3
	13,087	
Sunnyvale	3,219	9.2
Cupertino	2,362	6.7
Mountain View	2,128	6.1
Santa Clara	1,828	5.2
Palo Alto	1,209	3.4
Fremont	943	2.7
Los Altos/Los Altos Hills	902	2.6
Milpitas	756	2.2
Campbell	665	1.9
Redwood City	535	1.5
Los Gatos	411	1.2
Saratoga	403	1.1
East Palo Alto	378	1.1
Menlo Park	361	1.0
San Francisco	332	0.9
San Mateo	279	0.8
Gilroy	187	0.5
San Carlos	112	0.3
Millbrae	61	0.2
Portola Valley	53	0.2
All Other Cities	4,841	13.8
Total	35,052	100.0

Attempted Units	Count	Percent
0.25 - 02.9	2,690	7.7
03.0 - 05.9	8,552	24.4
06.0 - 08.9	3,615	10.3
09.0 - 11.9	5,465	15.6
12.0 - 14.9	7,564	21.6
15.0 - 17.9	3,817	10.9
18.0 - 20.9	2,816	8.0
21.0 +	533	1.5
Total	35,052	100.0

AveAhrs 9.86

Note: Attempted Units is defined as all units for which a grade is recorded, including "W" grades. Classes dropped before grades are required are not included.

Earned Units	Count	Percent
0	4,676	13.3
0.25 - 02.9	2,651	7.6
03.0 - 05.9	8,843	25.2
06.0 - 08.9	3,504	10.0
09.0 - 11.9	5,274	15.0
12.0 - 14.9	5,362	15.3
15.0 - 17.9	2,614	7.5
18.0 - 20.9	1,798	5.1
21 +	330	0.9
Total	35,052	100.0

AveEhrs 7.77

Note: Some credit students may also be taking be taking noncredit classes.

Source: IR&P ODS

05/28/13